

Hildale City Council Emergency Meeting

Thursday, January 16, 2025 at 12:00 PM 320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale City, Utah 84784

Minutes

Welcome, Introduction and Preliminary Matters: Mayor Jessop

Mayor Jessop called the meeting to order at 12:02 pm.

Roll Call of Council Attendees: City Recorder

PRESENT
Mayor Donia Jessop
Council Member JVar Dutson
Council Member Terrill Musser
Council Member Darlene Stubbs
Council Member Brigham Holm

ABSENT

Council Member Luke Merideth

Appointments to Boards or Commissions:

1. Sirrene Barlow City Recorder Resignation.

Mayor Jessop presented that the City Recorder Sirrene Barlow has resigned. An emergency meeting has been called to appoint a new City Recorder and Deputy City Recorder to move forward with business.

Motion made by Council Member Dutson, to remove and accept the resignation of Sirrene Barlow as City Recorder. Seconded by Council Member Holm.

Voting Yea: Council Member Dutson, Council Member Musser, Council Member Stubbs, Council Member Holm

Motion Carries.

2. Swearing in of Maxene Jessop to City Recorder.

Mayor Jessop stated that Maxene Jessop will be filling the City Recorder position by appointment of the City Council.

Motion made by Council Member Holm, to appoint and swear in Maxene Jessop as City Recorder. Seconded by Council Member Stubbs.

Voting Yea: Council Member Dutson, Council Member Musser, Council Member Stubbs, Council Member Holm

Motion carries.

3. Swearing in of Athena Cawley as Deputy City Recorder.

Mayor Jessop stated that Athena Cawley will be filling the Deputy City Recorder position by appointment of the City Council.

Motion made by Council Member Dutson, to appoint and swear in Athena Cawley as Deputy City Recorder. Seconded by Council Member Holm.

Voting Yea: Council Member Dutson, Council Member Musser, Council Member Stubbs, Council Member Holm

Motion Carries.

Council Member Duston recognized the Mayor for her efforts in moving forward and recognized Maxene Jessop and Athena Cawley for taking on the City Recorder duties in addition to job responsibilities.

Adjournment: Mayor Jessop

Mayor Jessop adjourned the meeting at 12:13 pm.

Minutes were approved at the City Council Meeting on	
ivilitates were approved at the only equilibrium indexing on	•
Maxene Jessop, City Recorder	